900244183 01/14/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Site 5, LLC		II05/16/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	World Wide Web Hosting, LLC	
Street Address:	113 E. Emma	
City:	Springdale	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72764	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3754359	SITE5

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4797513715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 479-751-6464

Email: Iregnier@arkansaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lucas T. Regnier Address Line 1: 113 E. Emma

Address Line 4: Springdale, ARKANSAS 72764

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucas T. Regnier
Signature:	/Lucas T. Regnier/
Date:	01/14/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Operating Agreement Amendment (Name Change)(SIGNED)#page1.tif source=Operating Agreement Amendment (Name Change)(SIGNED)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0617 OF \$40.00 3/54359

AMENDMENT TO OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR

SITE 5, LLC

NOW KNOWN AS

WORLD WIDE WEB HOSTING, LLC An Arkansas Limited Liability Company

THIS AMENDMENT TO OPERATING AGREEMENT (the "Amendment") is entered into and effective this 1st day of May, 2011, by and among the undersigned, being all of the Members of Site 5, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company (the "Company").

W-I-T-N-E-S-S-E-T-H:

WHEREAS, the undersigned Members formed this Company pursuant to the Small Business Entity Tax Pass Through Act (Act 1003 of 1993), as amended, hereinafter referred to as the "Act;" and

WHEREAS, Articles of Organization for Site 5, LLC were filed with the Secretary of State on October 3, 2008; and

WHEREAS, an Operating Agreement for the Company was entered into by and between Bweeb, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, and Hostgator.Com, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, as the Members of the Company, with each member holding a 50% ownership interest and voting interest in the Company; and

WHEREAS, the Members of the Company hereby unanimously desire to amend said Operating Agreement, pursuant to Section 6.09 <u>Member Approval Requirements</u> and Section 14.05 <u>Amendments or Modifications</u>, in order to change the Company name as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is hereby changed from "Site 5, LLC" to "World Wide Web Hosting, LLC" and a Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization for the Company has been or shall be filed with the Arkansas Secretary of State to reflect said name change.
- 2. All references in the Operating Agreement to "Site 5, LLC" are hereby amended to conform to this change, reflecting "World Wide Web Hosting, LLC" as the new name of the Company.

Page 1 of 2

- 3. The Operating Agreement is hereby amended and may be restated in its entirety to conform to the foregoing name change pursuant to this amendment.
- 4. All of the terms and conditions of the Operating Agreement, as amended hereby, shall remain in full force and effect.

MEMBERS:

Bweeb, Inc.

an Arkansas Corporation

By:

Ben Welch-Bolen, President

By:

Joél Brown, Vice-President

Hostgator.Com, LLC

a Florida Limited Liability Company,

Registered in State of Texas

By:

Brent C. Oxley, Managing Member